

Court No. - 85

Case :- ORIGINAL SUIT No. - 9 of 2023

Plaintiff :- Bhagwaan Shree Baal Krishn Keshav Dev Virajmaan
Khewat No. 255 And 6 Others

Defendant :- U.P. Sunni Central Waqf Board And 3 Others

Counsel for Plaintiff :- Ganesh Prasad Nigam

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

None is present for the plaintiffs.

Sri Hare Ram, Advocate is present for defendant No 3 .

Sri Kamlesh Narayan Pandey and Sri Birendra Kumar Maurya,
advocates are present on behalf of defendant no 4.

Case is received by transfer.

Learned District Judge, Mathura is directed to ensure the service of
information to plaintiffs and defendant nos. 1 and 2 through
Special Messenger, Nazarat Mathura Judgeship and submit his
report before the next date fixed.

Put up on 04.12.2023 at 2.00 pm.

Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to
the District Judge, Mathura forthwith for necessary compliance.

Order Date :- 16.11.2023

Mohit