

Court No. - 85

Case :- ORIGINAL SUIT No. - 9 of 2023

Plaintiff :- Bhagwaan Shree Baal Krishn Keshav Dev Virajmaan
Khewat No. 255 And 6 Others

Defendant :- U.P. Sunni Central Waqf Board And 3 Others

Counsel for Plaintiff :- Ganesh Prasad Nigam

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

1. Sri Hari Shankar Jain, learned Senior Counsel appears on behalf of plaintiff nos. 4 to 7 through video conferencing. Service of information upon defendant nos. 1 and 2 is sufficient.

2. Sri Punit Kumar Gupta, learned counsel for defendant no. 1 submitted that he will file his Vakalatnama by the next date fixed along-with written statement.

3. Mr Nasiruzzaman, learned counsel for defendant no. 2 submitted that he has already filed his Vakalatnama.

23C:-4. Application for rejection of plaint under Order 7 Rule 11 is pending which was moved on behalf of defendant no. 1.

5. Plaintiffs may file their objection by the next date fixed.

6. Put up on 18.12.2023 at 2:00 p.m for W.S. and issued and for disposal of **23C**.

Order Date :- 4.12.2023

PS